HIGH CURRENT CONNECTORS
RELIABLE SOLUTIONS
2
Characteristics:
• 200 A - 400 A
• Robust housing
• 4- and 5-poles
• High reliability

Mechanically easy designed locking system, which reduces the force required during plugging and pulling.
20
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MC-S4/200 230V-9h 11430
400V MC-S4/200 400V-6h 11431
500V MC-S4/200 500V-7h 11432
690V MC-S4/200 690V-5h 11433
1000V MC-S4/200 1000V-1h 11434
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MC-S5/200 230V-9h 11435
400V MC-S5/200 400V-6h 11436
500V MC-S5/200 500V-7h 11437
690V MC-S5/200 690V-5h 11438
1000V MC-S5/200 1000V-1h 11439
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MC-S4/250 230V-9h 22080
400V MC-S4/250 400V-6h 22081
500V MC-S4/250 500V-7h 22082
690V MC-S4/250 690V-5h 22083
1000V MC-S4/250 1000V-1h 22084
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MC-S5/250 230V-9h 22085
400V MC-S5/250 400V-6h 22086
500V MC-S5/250 500V-7h 22087
690V MC-S5/250 690V-5h 22088
1000V MC-S5/250 1000V-1h 22089
MC
Plug
21
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FC-S4/200 230V-9h 11640
400V FC-S4/200 400V-6h 11641
500V FC-S4/200 500V-7h 11642
690V FC-S4/200 690V-5h 11643
1000V FC-S4/200 1000V-1h 11644
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FC-S5/200 230V-9h 11645
400V FC-S5/200 400V-6h 11646
500V FC-S5/200 500V-7h 11647
690V FC-S5/200 690V-5h 11648
1000V FC-S5/200 1000V-1h 11649
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FC-S4/250 230V-9h 22120
400V FC-S4/250 400V-6h 22121
500V FC-S4/250 500V-7h 22122
690V FC-S4/250 690V-5h 22123
1000V FC-S4/250 1000V-1h 22124
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FC-S5/250 230V-9h 22125
400V FC-S5/250 400V-6h 22126
500V FC-S5/250 500V-7h 22127
690V FC-S5/250 690V-5h 22128
1000V FC-S5/250 1000V-1h 22129
FC
Coupling
22
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCW-S4/200 230V-9h 11700
400V MCW-S4/200 400V-6h 11701
500V MCW-S4/200 500V-7h 11702
690V MCW-S4/200 690V-5h 11703
1000V MCW-S4/200 1000V-1h 11704
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCW-S5/200 230V-9h 11705
400V MCW-S5/200 400V-6h 11706
500V MCW-S5/200 500V-7h 11707
690V MCW-S5/200 690V-5h 11708
1000V MCW-S5/200 1000V-1h 11709
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCW-S4/250 230V-9h 22110
400V MCW-S4/250 400V-6h 22111
500V MCW-S4/250 500V-7h 22112
690V MCW-S4/250 690V-5h 22113
1000V MCW-S4/250 1000V-1h 22114
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCW-S5/250 230V-9h 22115
400V MCW-S5/250 400V-6h 22116
500V MCW-S5/250 500V-7h 22117
690V MCW-S5/250 690V-5h 22118
1000V MCW-S5/250 10000V-1h 22119
MCW
Wall Mounted Inlet
23
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCW-S4/200 230V-9h 11670
400V FCW-S4/200 400V-6h 11671
500V FCW-S4/200 500V-7h 11672
690V FCW-S4/200 690V-5h 11673
1000V FCW-S4/200 1000V-1h 11674
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCW-S5/200 230V-9h 11675
400V FCW-S5/200 400V-6h 11676
500V FCW-S5/200 500V-7h 11677
690V FCW-S5/200 690V-5h 11678
1000V FCW-S5/200 1000V-1h 11679
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCW-S4/250 230V-9h 22150
400V FCW-S4/250 400V-6h 22151
500V FCW-S4/250 500V-7h 22152
690V FCW-S4/250 690V-5h 22153
1000V FCW-S4/250 1000V-1h 22154
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCW-S5/250 230V-9h 22155
400V FCW-S5/250 400V-6h 22156
500V FCW-S5/250 500V-7h 22157
690V FCW-S5/250 690V-5h 22158
1000V FCW-S5/250 1000V-1h 22159
FCW
Wall Mounted Receptacle
24
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCP-S4/200 230V-9h 11730
400V MCP-S4/200 400V-6h 11731
500V MCP-S4/200 500V-7h 11732
690V MCP-S4/200 690V-5h 11733
1000V MCP-S4/200 1000V-1h 11734
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCP-S5/200 230V-9h 11735
400V MCP-S5/200 400V-6h 11736
500V MCP-S5/200 500V-7h 11737
690V MCP-S5/200 690V-5h 11738
1000V MCP-S5/200 1000V-1h 11739
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCP-S4/250 230V-9h 22090
400V MCP-S4/250 400V-6h 22091
500V MCP-S4/250 500V-7h 22092
690V MCP-S4/250 690V-5h 22093
1000V MCP-S4/250 1000V-1h 22094
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCP-S5/250 230V-9h 22095
400V MCP-S5/250 400V-6h 22096
500V MCP-S5/250 500V-7h 22097
690V MCP-S5/250 690V-5h 22098
1000V MCP-S5/250 1000V-1h 22099
MCP
Panel Mounted Inlet
25
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCP-S4/200 230V-9h 11760
400V FCP-S4/200 400V-6h 11761
500V FCP-S4/200 500V-7h 11762
690V FCP-S4/200 690V-5h 11763
1000V FCP-S4/200 1000V-1h 11764
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCP-S5/200 230V-9h 11765
400V FCP-S5/200 400V-6h 11766
500V FCP-S5/200 500V-7h 11767
690V FCP-S5/200 690V-5h 11768
1000V FCP-S5/200 1000V-1h 11769
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCP-S4/250 230V-9h 22130
400V FCP-S4/250 400V-6h 22131
500V FCP-S4/250 500V-7h 22132
690V FCP-S4/250 690V-5h 22133
1000V FCP-S4/250 1000V-1h 22134
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCP-S5/250 230V-9h 22135
400V FCP-S5/250 400V-6h 22136
500V FCP-S5/250 500V-7h 22137
690V FCP-S5/250 690V-5h 22138
1000V FCP-S5/250 1000V-1h 22139
FCP
Panel Mounted Receptacle
26
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCPA-S4/200 230V-9h 20578
400V MCPA-S4/200 400V-6h 20579
500V MCPA-S4/200 500V-7h 20580
690V MCPA-S4/200 690V-5h 20581
1000V MCPA-S4/200 1000V-1h 20582
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCPA-S5/200 230V-9h 20583
400V MCPA-S5/200 400V-6h 20584
500V MCPA-S5/200 500V-7h 20585
690V MCPA-S5/200 690V-5h 20586
1000V MCPA-S5/200 1000V-1h 20587
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCPA-S4/250 230V-9h 22100
400V MCPA-S4/250 400V-6h 22101
500V MCPA-S4/250 500V-7h 22102
690V MCPA-S4/250 690V-5h 22103
1000V MCPA-S4/250 1000V-1h 22104
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCPA-S5/250 230V-9h 22105
400V MCPA-S5/250 400V-6h 22106
500V MCPA-S5/250 500V-7h 22107
690V MCPA-S5/250 690V-5h 22108
1000V MCPA-S5/250 1000V-1h 22109
MCPA
Panel Mounted Inlet Angled
27
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCPA-S4/200 230V-9h 20608
400V FCPA-S4/200 400V-6h 20609
500V FCPA-S4/200 500V-7h 20610
690V FCPA-S4/200 690V-5h 20611
1000V FCPA-S4/200 1000V-1h 20612
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCPA-S5/200 230V-9h 20613
400V FCPA-S5/200 400V-6h 20614
500V FCPA-S5/200 500V-7h 20615
690V FCPA-S5/200 690V-5h 20616
1000V FCPA-S5/200 1000V-1h 20617
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCPA-S4/250 230V-9h 22140
400V FCPA-S4/250 400V-6h 22141
500V FCPA-S4/250 500V-7h 22142
690V FCPA-S4/250 690V-5h 22143
1000V FCPA-S4/250 1000V-1h 22144
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCPA-S5/250 230V-9h 22145
400V FCPA-S5/250 400V-6h 22146
500V FCPA-S5/250 500V-7h 22147
690V FCPA-S5/250 690V-5h 22148
1000V FCPA-S5/250 1000V-1h 22149
FCPA
Panel Mounted Receptacle Angled

Mechanically easy designed locking system, which reduces the force required during plugging and pulling.
32
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MC-S4/250 230V-9h 11440
400V MC-S4/250 400V-6h 11441
500V MC-S4/250 500V-7h 11442
690V MC-S4/250 690V-5h 11443
1000V MC-S4/250 1000V-1h 11444
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MC-S5/250 230V-9h 11445
400V MC-S5/250 400V-6h 11446
500V MC-S5/250 500V-7h 11447
690V MC-S5/250 690V-5h 11448
1000V MC-S5/250 1000V-1h 11449
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MC-S4/315 230V-9h 22900
400V MC-S4/315 400V-6h 22901
500V MC-S4/315 500V-7h 22902
690V MC-S4/315 690V-5h 22903
1000V MC-S4/315 1000V-1h 22904
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MC-S5/315 230V-9h 22905
400V MC-S5/315 400V-6h 22906
500V MC-S5/315 500V-7h 22907
690V MC-S5/315 690V-5h 22908
1000V MC-S5/315 1000V-1h 22909
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MC-S4/400 230V-9h 11450
400V MC-S4/400 400V-6h 11451
500V MC-S4/400 500V-7h 11452
690V MC-S4/400 690V-5h 11453
1000V MC-S4/400 1000V-1h 11454
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MC-S5/400 230V-9h 11455
400V MC-S5/400 400V-6h 11456
500V MC-S5/400 500V-7h 11457
690V MC-S5/400 690V-5h 11458
1000V MC-S5/400 1000V-1h 11459
MC
Plug
33
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FC-S4/250 230V-9h 11650
400V FC-S4/250 400V-6h 11651
500V FC-S4/250 500V-7h 11652
690V FC-S4/250 690V-5h 11653
1000V FC-S4/250 1000V-1h 11654
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FC-S5/250 230V-9h 11655
400V FC-S5/250 400V-6h 11656
500V FC-S5/250 500V-7h 11657
690V FC-S5/250 690V-5h 11658
1000V FC-S5/250 1000V-1h 11659
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FC-S4/315 230V-9h 22890
400V FC-S4/315 400V-6h 22891
500V FC-S4/315 500V-7h 22892
690V FC-S4/315 690V-5h 22893
1000V FC-S4/315 1000V-1h 22894
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FC-S5/315 230V-9h 22895
400V FC-S5/315 400V-6h 22896
500V FC-S5/315 500V-7h 22897
690V FC-S5/315 690V-5h 22898
1000V FC-S5/315 1000V-1h 22899
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FC-S4/400 230V-9h 11660
400V FC-S4/400 400V-6h 11661
500V FC-S4/400 500V-7h 11662
690V FC-S4/400 690V-5h 11663
1000V FC-S4/400 1000V-1h 11664
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FC-S5/400 230V-9h 11665
400V FC-S5/400 400V-6h 11666
500V FC-S5/400 500V-7h 11667
690V FC-S5/400 690V-5h 11668
1000V FC-S5/400 1000V-1h 11669
FC
Coupling
34
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCW-S4/250 230V-9h 11710
400V MCW-S4/250 400V-6h 11711
500V MCW-S4/250 500V-7h 11712
690V MCW-S4/250 690V-5h 11713
1000V MCW-S4/250 1000V-1h 11714
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCW-S5/250 230V-9h 11715
400V MCW-S5/250 400V-6h 11716
500V MCW-S5/250 500V-7h 11717
690V MCW-S5/250 690V-5h 11718
1000V MCW-S5/250 10000V-1h 11719
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCW-S4/315 230V-9h 22910
400V MCW-S4/315 400V-6h 22911
500V MCW-S4/315 500V-7h 22912
690V MCW-S4/315 690V-5h 22913
1000V MCW-S4/315 1000V-1h 22914
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCW-S5/315 230V-9h 22915
400V MCW-S5/315 400V-6h 22916
500V MCW-S5/315 500V-7h 22917
690V MCW-S5/315 690V-5h 22918
1000V MCW-S5/315 10000V-1h 22919
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCW-S4/400 230V-9h 11720
400V MCW-S4/400 400V-6h 11721
500V MCW-S4/400 500V-7h 11722
690V MCW-S4/400 690V-5h 11723
1000V MCW-S4/400 1000V-1h 11724
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCW-S5/400 230V-9h 11725
400V MCW-S5/400 400V-6h 11726
500V MCW-S5/400 500V-7h 11727
690V MCW-S5/400 690V-5h 11728
1000V MCW-S5/400 1000V-1h 11729
MCW
Wall Mounted Inlet
35
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCW-S4/250 230V-9h 11680
400V FCW-S4/250 400V-6h 11681
500V FCW-S4/250 500V-7h 11682
690V FCW-S4/250 690V-5h 11683
1000V FCW-S4/250 1000V-1h 11684
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCW-S5/250 230V-9h 11685
400V FCW-S5/250 400V-6h 11686
500V FCW-S5/250 500V-7h 11687
690V FCW-S5/250 690V-5h 11688
1000V FCW-S5/250 1000V-1h 11689
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCW-S4/315 230V-9h 22860
400V FCW-S4/315 400V-6h 22861
500V FCW-S4/315 500V-7h 22862
690V FCW-S4/315 690V-5h 22863
1000V FCW-S4/315 1000V-1h 22864
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCW-S5/315 230V-9h 22865
400V FCW-S5/315 400V-6h 22866
500V FCW-S5/315 500V-7h 22867
690V FCW-S5/315 690V-5h 22868
1000V FCW-S5/315 1000V-1h 22869
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCW-S4/400 230V-9h 11690
400V FCW-S4/400 400V-6h 11691
500V FCW-S4/400 500V-7h 11692
690V FCW-S4/400 690V-5h 11693
1000V FCW-S4/400 1000V-1h 11694
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCW-S5/400 230V-9h 11695
400V FCW-S5/400 400V-6h 11696
500V FCW-S5/400 500V-7h 11697
690V FCW-S5/400 690V-5h 11698
1000V FCW-S5/400 1000V-1h 11699
FCW
Wall Mounted Receptacle
36
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCP-S4/250 230V-9h 11740
400V MCP-S4/250 400V-6h 11741
500V MCP-S4/250 500V-7h 11742
690V MCP-S4/250 690V-5h 11743
1000V MCP-S4/250 1000V-1h 11744
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCP-S5/250 230V-9h 11745
400V MCP-S5/250 400V-6h 11746
500V MCP-S5/250 500V-7h 11747
690V MCP-S5/250 690V-5h 11748
1000V MCP-S5/250 1000V-1h 11749
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCP-S4/315 230V-9h 22920
400V MCP-S4/315 400V-6h 22921
500V MCP-S4/315 500V-7h 22922
690V MCP-S4/315 690V-5h 22923
1000V MCP-S4/315 1000V-1h 22924
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCP-S5/315 230V-9h 22925
400V MCP-S5/315 400V-6h 22926
500V MCP-S5/315 500V-7h 22927
690V MCP-S5/315 690V-5h 22928
1000V MCP-S5/315 1000V-1h 22929
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCP-S4/400 230V-9h 11750
400V MCP-S4/400 400V-6h 11751
500V MCP-S4/400 500V-7h 11752
690V MCP-S4/400 690V-5h 11753
1000V MCP-S4/400 1000V-1h 11754
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCP-S5/400 230V-9h 11755
400V MCP-S5/400 400V-6h 11756
500V MCP-S5/400 500V-7h 11757
690V MCP-S5/400 690V-5h 11758
1000V MCP-S5/400 1000V-1h 11759
MCP
Panel Mounted Inlet
37
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCP-S4/250 230V-9h 11770
400V FCP-S4/250 400V-6h 11771
500V FCP-S4/250 500V-7h 11772
690V FCP-S4/250 690V-5h 11773
1000V FCP-S4/250 1000V-1h 11774
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCP-S5/250 230V-9h 11775
400V FCP-S5/250 400V-6h 11776
500V FCP-S5/250 500V-7h 11777
690V FCP-S5/250 690V-5h 11778
1000V FCP-S5/250 1000V-1h 11779
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCP-S4/315 230V-9h 22870
400V FCP-S4/315 400V-6h 22871
500V FCP-S4/315 500V-7h 22872
690V FCP-S4/315 690V-5h 22873
1000V FCP-S4/315 1000V-1h 22874
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCP-S5/315 230V-9h 22875
400V FCP-S5/315 400V-6h 22876
500V FCP-S5/315 500V-7h 22877
690V FCP-S5/315 690V-5h 22878
1000V FCP-S5/315 1000V-1h 22879
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCP-S4/400 230V-9h 11780
400V FCP-S4/400 400V-6h 11781
500V FCP-S4/400 500V-7h 11782
690V FCP-S4/400 690V-5h 11783
1000V FCP-S4/400 1000V-1h 11784
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCP-S5/400 230V-9h 11785
400V FCP-S5/400 400V-6h 11786
500V FCP-S5/400 500V-7h 11787
690V FCP-S5/400 690V-5h 11788
1000V FCP-S5/400 1000V-1h 11789
FCP
Panel Mounted Receptacle
38
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCPA-S4/250 230V-9h 20588
400V MCPA-S4/250 400V-6h 20589
500V MCPA-S4/250 500V-7h 20590
690V MCPA-S4/250 690V-5h 20591
1000V MCPA-S4/250 1000V-1h 20592
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCPA-S5/250 230V-9h 20593
400V MCPA-S5/250 400V-6h 20594
500V MCPA-S5/250 500V-7h 20595
690V MCPA-S5/250 690V-5h 20596
1000V MCPA-S5/250 1000V-1h 20597
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCPA-S4/315 230V-9h 22930
400V MCPA-S4/315 400V-6h 22931
500V MCPA-S4/315 500V-7h 22932
690V MCPA-S4/315 690V-5h 22933
1000V MCPA-S4/315 1000V-1h 22934
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCPA-S5/315 230V-9h 22935
400V MCPA-S5/315 400V-6h 22936
500V MCPA-S5/315 500V-7h 22937
690V MCPA-S5/315 690V-5h 22938
1000V MCPA-S5/315 1000V-1h 22939
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V MCPA-S4/400 230V-9h 20598
400V MCPA-S4/400 400V-6h 20599
500V MCPA-S4/400 500V-7h 20600
690V MCPA-S4/400 690V-5h 20601
1000V MCPA-S4/400 1000V-1h 20602
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V MCPA-S5/400 230V-9h 20603
400V MCPA-S5/400 400V-6h 20604
500V MCPA-S5/400 500V-7h 20605
690V MCPA-S5/400 690V-5h 20606
1000V MCPA-S5/400 1000V-1h 20607
MCPA
Panel Mounted Inlet Angled
39
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCPA-S4/250 230V-9h 20618
400V FCPA-S4/250 400V-6h 20619
500V FCPA-S4/250 500V-7h 20620
690V FCPA-S4/250 690V-5h 20621
1000V FCPA-S4/250 1000V-1h 20622
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCPA-S5/250 230V-9h 20623
400V FCPA-S5/250 400V-6h 20624
500V FCPA-S5/250 500V-7h 20625
690V FCPA-S5/250 690V-5h 20626
1000V FCPA-S5/250 1000V-1h 20627
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCPA-S4/315 230V-9h 22880
400V FCPA-S4/315 400V-6h 22881
500V FCPA-S4/315 500V-7h 22882
690V FCPA-S4/315 690V-5h 22883
1000V FCPA-S4/315 1000V-1h 22884
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCPA-S5/315 230V-9h 22885
400V FCPA-S5/315 400V-6h 22886
500V FCPA-S5/315 500V-7h 22887
690V FCPA-S5/315 690V-5h 22888
1000V FCPA-S5/315 1000V-1h 22889
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V FCPA-S4/400 230V-9h 20628
400V FCPA-S4/400 400V-6h 20629
500V FCPA-S4/400 500V-7h 20630
690V FCPA-S4/400 690V-5h 20631
1000V FCPA-S4/400 1000V-1h 20632
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V FCPA-S5/400 230V-9h 20633
400V FCPA-S5/400 400V-6h 20634
500V FCPA-S5/400 500V-7h 20635
690V FCPA-S5/400 690V-5h 20636
1000V FCPA-S5/400 1000V-1h 20637
FCPA
Panel Mounted Receptacle Angled

5
44
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUMI-S4/200 230V-9h 11790
400V CUMI-S4/200 400V-6h 11791
500V CUMI-S4/200 500V-7h 11792
690V CUMI-S4/200 690V-5h 11793
1000V CUMI-S4/200 1000V-1h 11794
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUMI-S5/200 230V-9h 11795
400V CUMI-S5/200 400V-6h 11796
500V CUMI-S5/200 500V-7h 11797
690V CUMI-S5/200 690V-5h 11798
1000V CUMI-S5/200 1000V-1h 11799
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUMI-S4/250 230V-9h 22160
400V CUMI-S4/250 400V-6h 22161
500V CUMI-S4/250 500V-7h 22162
690V CUMI-S4/250 690V-5h 22163
1000V CUMI-S4/250 1000V-1h 22164
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUMI-S5/250 230V-9h 22165
400V CUMI-S5/250 400V-6h 22166
500V CUMI-S5/250 500V-7h 22167
690V CUMI-S5/250 690V-5h 22168
1000V CUMI-S5/250 1000V-1h 22169
CUMI C - Line
45
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUMI-S4/250 230V-9h 11800
400V CUMI-S4/250 400V-6h 11801
500V CUMI-S4/250 500V-7h 11802
690V CUMI-S4/250 690V-5h 11803
1000V CUMI-S4/250 1000V-1h 11804
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUMI-S5/250 230V-9h 11805
400V CUMI-S5/250 400V-6h 11806
500V CUMI-S5/250 500V-7h 11807
690V CUMI-S5/250 690V-5h 11808
1000V CUMI-S5/250 1000V-1h 11809
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUMI-S4/315 230V-9h 22960
400V CUMI-S4/315 400V-6h 22961
500V CUMI-S4/315 500V-7h 22962
690V CUMI-S4/315 690V-5h 22963
1000V CUMI-S4/315 1000V-1h 22964
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUMI-S5/315 230V-9h 22965
400V CUMI-S5/315 400V-6h 22966
500V CUMI-S5/315 500V-7h 22967
690V CUMI-S5/315 690V-5h 22968
1000V CUMI-S5/315 1000V-1h 22969
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUMI-S4/400 230V-9h 11810
400V CUMI-S4/400 400V-6h 11811
500V CUMI-S4/400 500V-7h 11812
690V CUMI-S4/400 690V-5h 11813
1000V CUMI-S4/400 1000V-1h 11814
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUMI-S5/400 230V-9h 11815
400V CUMI-S5/400 400V-6h 11816
500V CUMI-S5/400 500V-7h 11817
690V CUMI-S5/400 690V-5h 11818
1000V CUMI-S5/400 1000V-1h 11819
CUMI B - Line
46
Technical Data Unit C-Line B - Line
Nominal current A 200 250 250 315 400
Rated current A 250 285 315 380 450
Rated voltage V 1’000
Rated frequency Hz 50 / 60
Withstand voltage (1 Min / 50 Hz) V 4’000
Protection grade IP 55
Shock resistance IK 07
Ambient temperature °C -40 / +70
Insulation resistance (phase to phase and phase-to earth) MOhm > 500
Comparative tracking index of the insert CTI > 600
Weight 4 poles (3L+PEN) kg 25.1 45.6
Weight 5 poles (3L+N+PE) kg 25.3 47.1
Connection bolts for cable shoes M8 M10
Max.cross section pilot cable, conductor (EN 60228  Class 1) mm2 4
Diameter of cable
- normal
other diameters on request
mm 20 - 70
Connector Unit
CUBC
Technical modifications reserved
47
Structure
Locking system
A contactor is installed in the CUBC connector unit. During
every plug-in operation, the standardly installed pilot cont-
acts in the connector transmit a signal to the contactors.

3
48
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUBC-S4/200 230V-9h 11820
400V CUBC-S4/200 400V-6h 11821
500V CUBC-S4/200 500V-7h 11822
690V CUBC-S4/200 690V-5h 11823
1000V CUBC-S4/200 1000V-1h 11824
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/200 230V-9h 11825
400V CUBC-S5/200 400V-6h 11826
500V CUBC-S5/200 500V-7h 11827
690V CUBC-S5/200 690V-5h 11828
1000V CUBC-S5/200 1000V-1h 11829
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUBC-S4/250 230V-9h 22170
400V CUBC-S4/250 400V-6h 22171
500V CUBC-S4/250 500V-7h 22172
690V CUBC-S4/250 690V-5h 22173
1000V CUBC-S4/250 1000V-1h 22174
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/250 230V-9h 22175
400V CUBC-S5/250 400V-6h 22176
500V CUBC-S5/250 500V-7h 22177
690V CUBC-S5/250 690V-5h 22178
1000V CUBC-S5/250 1000V-1h 22179
CUBC C - Line
49
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUBC-S4/250 230V-9h 11830
400V CUBC-S4/250 400V-6h 11831
500V CUBC-S4/250 500V-7h 11832
690V CUBC-S4/250 690V-5h 11833
1000V CUBC-S4/250 1000V-1h 11834
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/250 230V-9h 11835
400V CUBC-S5/250 400V-6h 11836
500V CUBC-S5/250 500V-7h 11837
690V CUBC-S5/250 690V-5h 11838
1000V CUBC-S5/250 1000V-1h 11839
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUBC-S4/315 230V-9h 22970
400V CUBC-S4/315 400V-6h 22971
500V CUBC-S4/315 500V-7h 22972
690V CUBC-S4/315 690V-5h 22973
1000V CUBC-S4/315 1000V-1h 22974
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/315 230V-9h 22975
400V CUBC-S5/315 400V-6h 22976
500V CUBC-S5/315 500V-7h 22977
690V CUBC-S5/315 690V-5h 22978
1000V CUBC-S5/315 1000V-1h 22979
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUBC-S4/400 230V-9h 11840
400V CUBC-S4/400 400V-6h 11841
500V CUBC-S4/400 500V-7h 11842
690V CUBC-S4/400 690V-5h 11843
1000V CUBC-S4/400 1000V-1h 11844
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/400 230V-9h 11845
400V CUBC-S5/400 400V-6h 11846
500V CUBC-S5/400 500V-7h 11847
690V CUBC-S5/400 690V-5h 11848
1000V CUBC-S5/400 1000V-1h 11849
CUBC B - Line
50
Technical Data Unit C-Line B - Line
Nominal current A 200 250 250 315 400
Rated current A 250 285 315 380 450
Rated voltage V 690
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (400V) kA 36
Thermo magnetic current setting range A 200 250 250 315 400
Rated frequency Hz 50 / 60
Withstand voltage (1 Min / 50 Hz) V 3’000
Protection grade IP 54
Shock resistance IK 07
Ambient temperature °C -40 / +70
Insulation resistance (phase to phase and phase-to earth) MOhm > 500
Comparative tracking index of the insert CTI > 600
Weight 4 poles (3L+PEN) kg 25.1 45.6
Weight 5 poles (3L+N+PE) kg 25.3 47.1
Connection bolts for cable shoes M10
Max.cross section pilot cable, conductor (EN 60228  Class 1) mm2 4
Diameter of cable
- normal
other diameters on request
mm 20 - 70
Connector Unit
CUCB
Technical modifications reserved
51
Structure
Locking system
A circuit breaker is installed in the CUCB connector unit.
During every plug-in operation, the standardly installed pi-

2 3
52
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
200 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUCB-S4/200 230V-9h 17360
400V CUCB-S4/200 400V-6h 17361
500V CUCB-S4/200 500V-7h 17362
690V CUCB-S4/200 690V-5h 17363
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUCB-S5/200 400V-6h 17365
400V CUCB-S5/200 500V-7h 17366
500V CUCB-S5/200 690V-5h 17367
690V CUCB-S4/250 230V-9h 17368
250 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUCB-S4/250 500V-7h 22180
400V CUCB-S4/250 690V-5h 22181
500V CUCB-S5/250 230V-9h 22182
690V CUCB-S5/250 400V-6h 22183
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUCB-S5/250 690V-5h 22185
400V CUBC-S5/250 400V-6h 22186
500V CUBC-S5/250 500V-7h 22187
690V CUBC-S5/250 690V-5h 22188
CUCB C - Line
53
Current Number of Poles Voltage Type designation Article No.
250A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUCB-S4/250 230V-9h 17370
400V CUCB-S4/250 400V-6h 17371
500V CUCB-S4/250 500V-7h 17372
690V CUCB-S4/250 690V-5h 17373
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUCB-S5/250 400V-6h 17375
400V CUCB-S5/250 500V-7h 17376
500V CUCB-S5/250 690V-5h 17377
690V CUCB-S4/315 230V-9h 17378
315 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUCB-S4/315 500V-7h 22980
400V CUCB-S4/315 690V-5h 22981
500V CUCB-S5/315 230V-9h 22982
690V CUCB-S5/315 400V-6h 22983
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUCB-S5/315 690V-5h 22984
400V CUCB-S4/400 230V-9h 22985
500V CUCB-S4/400 400V-6h 22986
690V CUCB-S4/400 500V-7h 22987
400 A
4 (3L+PEN)
230V CUCB-S5/400 230V-9h 17380
400V CUCB-S5/400 400V-6h 17381
500V CUCB-S5/400 500V-7h 17382
690V CUCB-S5/400 690V-5h 17383
5 (3L+N+PE)
230V CUBC-S5/400 230V-9h 17385
400V CUBC-S5/400 400V-6h 17386
500V CUBC-S5/400 500V-7h 17387
690V CUBC-S5/400 690V-5h 17388
CUCB B - Line
54
Customized Solutions
Special designs upon request
Connector unit 2 in 1
In order to make optimum use of limited space conditions, a
connection box has been designed on request which takes
over the function of two connector units.
CUMI with CEE connectors
In cooperation with renowned manufacturers of CEE connec-
tors, Rauscher & Stoecklin AG develops solutions that go
beyond the normal portfolio.
CUBC for special applications
The project - specific connector unit CUBC was designed for a
tunnel construction application on customer request.
Several machines could be connected at the same time and
the workload was reduced to a minimum.
55
Description Image A Cable Ø Weight Article No.
Seawater resistant
connector unit
On request
Cover plate
for B-Line
+0.4
+0.2
-0.2
-0.4
 6
0
10
0
270
 9
 240
1 Abdeckplatte 1 EN AW 6060 15240 35046
1 Dichtung Zellgummi 2 Prena L7330 13536 14698